"RESOLVED THAT in pursuance the applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 read with 

relevant rules thereof, the consent be and is hereby accorded to defer the payment of interest of 

INR 547,615,890 (Rupees Fifty Four Crore Seventy Six Lac Fifteen Thousand Eight Hundred arid 

Ninety Only) due on 30th  June, 2018, payable on 5086 (Five Thousand and Eighty Six) unsecured, non 

convertible, redeemable debentures ("NCD") to SPI Global Content Holding PTE Limited to 30th  

September, 2018. 

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the draft supplemental deed to the debenture trust deed and draft 
supplemental information memorandum be and is hereby approved.